© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3079_GMC • 2/24/2016 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Rated voltage: 50 – 630 VDC
• Rated voltage: 30 – 300 VAC
• Capacitance range: 0.001 – 5.6 µF
• EIA size: 2220 – 6560
• Capacitance tolerance: ±5%, ±10%, other tolerances on request

Surface Mount Polyethylene Naphthalate (PEN) Film Capacitor
GMC Series Encapsulated, Size 2220 – 6560, 50 – 630 VDC
Legacy Part Number System
GMC 5.7 102 K 50 J33 TR12
Series Chip Length (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Size Code Packaging
Metallized PEN 5.7
7.3
10.2
12.7
16.5
First two digits indicate the
two	most	significant	digits
of the capacitance value in
picofarads. The third digit is
the number of following zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
Other tolerances
on request.
50
63
100
250
400
630
See Dimension
Table
See Ordering
Options Table
New KEMET Part Number System
F 115 P P 102 K 050 V
Capacitor Class Series Chip Size Size Code Capacitance Code (pF) Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Packaging
F = Film Metallized PEN P = 2220
S = 2824
W = 4036
Y = 5045
Z = 6560
See Dimension
Table
First two digits indicate the
two	most	significant	digits
of the capacitance value in
picofarads. The third digit
is the number of following
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
Other tolerances
on request.
050 = 50
063 = 63
100 = 100
250 = 250
400 = 400
630 = 630
See Ordering
Options Table
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com F3079_GMC • 2/24/2016 2
Surface Mount Polyethylene Naphthalate (PEN) Film Capacitor
GMC Series Encapsulated, Size 2220 – 6560, 50 – 630 VDC
Ordering Options Table
Chip Size